HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 57 by Senator Broome

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "relative to" delete "group, blanket, and association"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "§1025.1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Health
- 5 <u>insurance policies; mandated offering for treatment of</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, after "Any" delete "group, blanket, or association" and at the end of the
- 8 line, insert "or issued for delivery in this state"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at he beginning of line 10, delete "under R.S. 22:1000"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 16, after "has" delete "group, blanket, or association"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 17, after "**force**" insert "**in this state**"